Selection of our books indexed in the Book Citation Index
in Web of Science™ Core Collection (BKCI)
Interested in publishing with us?
Contact book.department@intechopen.com
Numbers displayed above are based on latest data collected.
For more information visit www.intechopen.com
Open access books available
Countries delivered to Contributors from top 500 universities

A1 1 0 B1 1 0.5
A2 2 0 B2 2 1
A3 4 0 B3 4 2
A4 6 0 B4 6 3
A5 8 0 B5 8 4
Table 1. Formulation for CNT carboxylation.
Sample
SA
(%, w/v)
MWCNT
(%, w/v)
CaCl2
(%, w/w)
0# SA0MWCNT0 0 0 0
1# SA2MWCNT0 2 0 10
2# SA2MWCNT0.03 2 0.03 10
3# SA2MWCNT0.06 2 0.06 10
4# SA2MWCNT0.09 2 0.09 10
5# SA2MWCNT0.12 2 0.12 10
6# SA2MWCNT0.15 2 0.15 10
Table 2. The composites of SA/MWCNT series samples.
2.2. MWCNT dispersed polarity
Six small reagent bottles were filled with 6 mL pure DI water, 4 mL toluene and a small
amount of MWCNT derived as shown in Table 1. They were ultrasonically treated for 0.5 h,